
Jul 31, 23

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
"Branch" Op Checking #2121 3,207.27
"Education" Savings #6780 6,159.47
"Special Events" Checking #6140 7,970.19
ASF--AAUW Scholarship 4,302.58
ASF--AAUW STEM 1,026.60
Petty Cash 40.00

Total Checking/Savings 22,706.11

Total Current Assets 22,706.11

TOTAL ASSETS 22,706.11

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity

Opening Balance Equity 27,646.15
Unrestricted Net Assets -2,236.59
Net Income -2,703.45

Total Equity 22,706.11

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 22,706.11

3:40 PM AAUW Anacortes
08/15/23 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of July 31, 2023
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Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

ASF Scholarship Contributions
Deposit 07/01/2023 **UNKNOWN** ASF--AAUW Scholarship 500.00 500.00

Total ASF Scholarship Contributions 500.00 500.00

Revenues--Member Renewals
Deposit 07/01/2023 3 Renewals @ $18/ea / Shelly Parfitt, Linda Hendrick, ? "Branch" Op Checking #2... 54.00 54.00
Deposit 07/12/2023 Vivan Kolhoff "Branch" Op Checking #2... 100.00 154.00
Deposit 07/12/2023 Rosmary Kaholokula "Branch" Op Checking #2... 100.00 254.00
Deposit 07/25/2023 Mariana King / New Member "Branch" Op Checking #2... 100.00 354.00
Deposit 07/28/2023 Carolyn Colley / July State Dues / Lifetime Member Fee "Branch" Op Checking #2... 10.00 364.00
Deposit 07/28/2023 Rosette Dawson / 1/2 State Dues / Lifetime Member Fee "Branch" Op Checking #2... 5.00 369.00
Deposit 07/28/2023 Carolyn Colley / Anacortes Branch Member Fee "Branch" Op Checking #2... 15.50 384.50
Deposit 07/28/2023 Rosette Dawson / Anacortes Branch Member Fee "Branch" Op Checking #2... 15.50 400.00
Deposit 07/29/2023 Claudia Cimini Chk #2397 / Annual Membership Renewal "Branch" Op Checking #2... 100.00 500.00

Total Revenues--Member Renewals 500.00 500.00

Revenues--Mermen
Mermen Calendar Sales

Deposit 07/31/2023 2 Calendars / Pelican Bay / Cash Conversion /  David & Ter... "Branch" Op Checking #2... 50.00 50.00

Total Mermen Calendar Sales 50.00 50.00

Mermen Donations
Deposit 07/01/2023 Deposit "Branch" Op Checking #2... 25.00 25.00
Deposit 07/01/2023 Deposit "Branch" Op Checking #2... 100.00 125.00
Deposit 07/01/2023 Deposit "Branch" Op Checking #2... 50.00 175.00
Deposit 07/01/2023 Deposit "Branch" Op Checking #2... 100.00 275.00
Deposit 07/12/2023 Sarah's Tip Jar "Branch" Op Checking #2... 57.00 332.00

Total Mermen Donations 332.00 332.00

Total Revenues--Mermen 382.00 382.00

Total Income 1,382.00 1,382.00

Expense
AAUW Natl Member Fee

Check 07/01/2023 ACH AAUW BlueChex PA / Polly Myers "Branch" Op Checking #2... 82.00 82.00
Check 07/14/2023 EFT AAUW--National Vivian Kolhoff / 2023-2024 "Branch" Op Checking #2... 82.00 164.00
Check 07/14/2023 EFT AAUW--National Rosmary Kaholokula / 2023-2024 "Branch" Op Checking #2... 82.00 246.00
Check 07/28/2023 EFT AAUW--National Lifetime Members / State Dues / $10 Carolyn Colley & $5 R... "Branch" Op Checking #2... 15.00 261.00
Check 07/29/2023 AAUW--National AAUW Natl / Sally Pullen "Branch" Op Checking #2... 69.00 330.00
Check 07/29/2023 AAUW--National AAUW State Dues / Sally Pullen "Branch" Op Checking #2... 10.00 340.00
Check 07/29/2023 AAUW--National AAUW Action Fund / Sally Pullen "Branch" Op Checking #2... 3.00 343.00

Total AAUW Natl Member Fee 343.00 343.00

3:43 PM AAUW Anacortes
08/15/23 Profit & Loss Detail
Accrual Basis July 2023
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Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

ASF Fees
ASF Scholarship Operations Fees

Check 07/01/2023 **UNKNOWN" ON $500 contribution ASF--AAUW Scholarship 8.50 8.50

Total ASF Scholarship Operations Fees 8.50 8.50

Total ASF Fees 8.50 8.50

Mermen Expenses
Mermen Bulk Calendar Order

Check 07/16/2023 2130 Patricia Giriffith CreatePhotoCalendars.com Reimb#354722J1 / Qty: 330 @ ... "Branch" Op Checking #2... 3,199.26 3,199.26

Total Mermen Bulk Calendar Order 3,199.26 3,199.26

Mermen Donation--Qgiv Fees
Check 07/03/2023 **UNKNOWN** "Special Events" Checkin... 308.69 308.69

Total Mermen Donation--Qgiv Fees 308.69 308.69

Total Mermen Expenses 3,507.95 3,507.95

USPS Box Expense
Check 07/10/2023 EFT USPS Annual Renewal 8/1/2023--7/31/2024 "Branch" Op Checking #2... 226.00 226.00

Total USPS Box Expense 226.00 226.00

Total Expense 4,085.45 4,085.45

Net Ordinary Income -2,703.45 -2,703.45

Net Income -2,703.45 -2,703.45

3:43 PM AAUW Anacortes
08/15/23 Profit & Loss Detail
Accrual Basis July 2023
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Jul 23 Budget $ Over Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

ASF Scholarship Contributions 500.00 0.00 500.00
ASF STEM Contributions 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bank Interest 0.00 0.50 -0.50
Revenues--Member Renewals 500.00 54.00 446.00
Revenues--Mermen

Mermen Calendar Sales 50.00 0.00 50.00
Mermen Donations 332.00

Total Revenues--Mermen 382.00 0.00 382.00

Revenues--Tote Bag Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Income 1,382.00 54.50 1,327.50

Expense
AAUW Natl Member Fee 343.00
ASF Fees

ASF Scholarship Operations Fees 8.50 0.00 8.50
ASF STEM Operations Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total ASF Fees 8.50 0.00 8.50

Awards & Sponsorships
Scholarship Awards 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00
STEM Awards 0.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00

Total Awards & Sponsorships 0.00 7,000.00 -7,000.00

Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mermen Expenses

Mermen Bulk Calendar Order 3,199.26 3,200.00 -0.74
Mermen Donation--Qgiv Fees 308.69

Total Mermen Expenses 3,507.95 3,200.00 307.95

Speaker Stipend--Special Events 0.00 0.00 0.00
USPS Box Expense 226.00 226.00 0.00

Total Expense 4,085.45 10,426.00 -6,340.55

Net Ordinary Income -2,703.45 -10,371.50 7,668.05

Net Income -2,703.45 -10,371.50 7,668.05

3:48 PM AAUW Anacortes
08/15/23 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Accrual Basis July 2023
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CHECKING ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXX2121

Basic Business Checking

Account Title: Anacortes Washington Branch of the AAUW
Branch Checking Account

Account Number XXXXXXXXXXXX2121 Statement Dates 6/22/23 thru 7/23/23
Previous Balance 6,223.53 Days in the statement period 32

6 Deposits/Credits 586.00 Average Ledger 6,436.06
4 Debits 477.00 Average Collected 6,432.93

Service Charge .00
Interest Paid .00
Current Balance 6,332.53

Deposits and Additions

Date Description Amount

6/27 100.00Deposit
6/27 25.00Snapshot Deposit
6/27 50.00Snapshot Deposit
6/29 100.00Snapshot Deposit

Anacortes Washington Branch of the AAUW
Branch Checking Account
P O Box 503
Anacortes WA 98221-0503

Statement of Account

07/21/23

1 of 2

XXXXXXXXXXXX2121

SUMMARY OF ACCOUNTS

Basic Business Checking XXXXXXXXXXXX2121 $6,332.53 It's a great time to save with accounts like:
Savings - Options for your money style.
Certificates of Deposit (CDs) - Funds
earn a higher yield at a fixed rate.
High-Yield Relationship Savings!
Open your account today and
Dream Big with Banner Bank!

https://www.bannerbank.com/




6/29 54.00AMERICAN ASSOCIA DIRECT-PAY CTX 2242176753 ISA*00* *00*
*ZZ*CONCUR *ZZ*121000 248 *230623*1446*U*00401*

7/12 257.00Deposit

Withdrawals and Deductions

Date Description Amount

6/22 -5.00AAUW BlueChex PAYMENT WEB 0383913206 S 200350393665
6/30 -82.00AAUW BlueChex PAYMENT WEB 0383913206 S 200006643658
7/17 -164.00DBT CRD 0610 07/15/23 41 AAUW 1310 L STREET NORTH WASHINGTONDC C# *2042
7/17 -226.00DBT CRD 0208 07/16/23 68 USPS PO BOXES ON 475 L ENFANT PLAZA 800-3447779DC

C# *3969

Daily Balance Summary

Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance

06/22 6,218.53 06/29 6,547.53 07/12 6,722.53
06/27 6,393.53 06/30 6,465.53 07/17 6,332.53

* * * * * * * * * * END OF STATEMENT * * * * * * * * * *

Statement of Account

07/21/23

2 of 2

XXXXXXXXXXXX2121



Jul 21, 23

Beginning Balance 6,223.53
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 4 items -477.00
Deposits and Credits - 6 items 586.00

Total Cleared Transactions 109.00

Cleared Balance 6,332.53

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 3 items -3,324.26

Total Uncleared Transactions -3,324.26

Register Balance as of 07/21/2023 3,008.27

Ending Balance 3,008.27

10:25 PM AAUW Anacortes

07/24/23 Reconciliation Summary
"Branch" Op Checking #2121, Period Ending 07/21/2023
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 6,223.53
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 4 items
Check 06/22/2023 X -5.00 -5.00
Check 07/01/2023 ACH X -82.00 -87.00
Check 07/10/2023 EFT USPS X -226.00 -313.00
Check 07/14/2023 EFT AAUW--National X -164.00 -477.00

Total Checks and Payments -477.00 -477.00

Deposits and Credits - 6 items
Deposit 07/01/2023 X 25.00 25.00
Deposit 07/01/2023 X 50.00 75.00
Deposit 07/01/2023 X 54.00 129.00
Deposit 07/01/2023 X 100.00 229.00
Deposit 07/01/2023 X 100.00 329.00
Deposit 07/12/2023 X 257.00 586.00

Total Deposits and Credits 586.00 586.00

Total Cleared Transactions 109.00 109.00

Cleared Balance 109.00 6,332.53

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 3 items

Check 05/20/2023 2127 Parto Arani -75.00 -75.00
Check 06/29/2023 2129 Jennifer Spidle -50.00 -125.00
Check 07/16/2023 2130 Patricia Giriffith -3,199.26 -3,324.26

Total Checks and Payments -3,324.26 -3,324.26

Total Uncleared Transactions -3,324.26 -3,324.26

Register Balance as of 07/21/2023 -3,215.26 3,008.27

Ending Balance -3,215.26 3,008.27

10:25 PM AAUW Anacortes

07/24/23 Reconciliation Detail
"Branch" Op Checking #2121, Period Ending 07/21/2023
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CHECKING ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXX6140

Basic Business Checking

Account Title: Anacortes Washington Branch of the AAUW
Events Checking Account

Account Number XXXXXXXXXXXX6140 Statement Dates 7/03/23 thru 7/31/23
Previous Balance 8,278.88 Days in the statement period 29

Deposits/Credits .00 Average Ledger 7,970.19
1 Debits 308.69 Average Collected 7,970.19

Service Charge .00
Interest Paid .00
Current Balance 7,970.19

Withdrawals and Deductions

Date Description Amount

7/03 -308.69QGIV TC ACH WEB 9000711218 S 038-0366429592

Anacortes Washington Branch of the AAUW
Events Checking Account
PO Box 503
Anacortes WA 98221-0503

Statement of Account

07/31/23

1 of 2

XXXXXXXXXXXX6140

SUMMARY OF ACCOUNTS

Basic Business Checking XXXXXXXXXXXX6140 $7,970.19 Checking & savings make a great
team. If you're managing all your funds
with just a checking account, consider
opening a Banner savings account.
Checking offers convenience, while
savings helps your money work harder
for you. Let's find a savings option
that's right for you.

https://www.bannerbank.com/




Daily Balance Summary
Date Balance

07/03 7,970.19

* * * * * * * * * * END OF STATEMENT * * * * * * * * * *

Statement of Account

07/31/23

2 of 2

XXXXXXXXXXXX6140



Jul 31, 23

Beginning Balance 8,278.88
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 1 item -308.69

Total Cleared Transactions -308.69

Cleared Balance 7,970.19

Register Balance as of 07/31/2023 7,970.19

Ending Balance 7,970.19

12:13 PM AAUW Anacortes
08/08/23 Reconciliation Summary

"Special Events" Checking #6140, Period Ending 07/31/2023
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 8,278.88
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 1 item
Check 07/03/2023 X -308.69 -308.69

Total Checks and Payments -308.69 -308.69

Total Cleared Transactions -308.69 -308.69

Cleared Balance -308.69 7,970.19

Register Balance as of 07/31/2023 -308.69 7,970.19

Ending Balance -308.69 7,970.19

12:13 PM AAUW Anacortes
08/08/23 Reconciliation Detail

"Special Events" Checking #6140, Period Ending 07/31/2023
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AAUW balances
Date

6/30/2023 7/31/2023 Pending Commi�ed Pending Net uncommi�ed
Account Acct# Balance Depos oper fee w/draw Balance Checks Funds Deposits Balance
AAUW-Anacortes Branch–STEM B0160-1
           -Anacortes Branch–Scholarship B0160-2

Deposit was from David and Chris�ne Hansen Fund

Status of Scholarship winners

STEM
Feist, Ellie University of Utah $3,000.00 Cashed in August
Ball, Abigail Washington State University $3,000.00 Cashed in August
Kulenkamp, Severa Washington State University $3,000.00 Cashed in August

Scholarship
Black, Brandi Grand Canyon University $2,000.00 Cashed in July
Brar, Caitlin University of WA - Sea�le $2,000.00
Carroll, Margo Oregon State University $2,000.00 Cashed in July
Lamphiear, Cadence University of WA - Sea�le $2,000.00
McClintock, Lauren University of WA - Sea�le $2,000.00
Weeks, Hannah Western Washington University $2,000.00
Kephart, Ellison Saint Mar�n's University $2,000.00 Cashed in July

$10,026.60 $10,026.60 $9,000.00 $1,026.60
$17,811.08 $500.00 -$8.50 $6,000.00 $12,302.58 $8,000.00 $4,302.58



Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 0.00
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 8 items
Check 01/01/2023 X -51.00 -51.00
Check 01/03/2023 X -51.00 -102.00
Check 01/03/2023 ASF X -17.00 -119.00
Check 01/23/2023 X -37.40 -156.40
Check 02/12/2023 X -17.00 -173.40
Check 06/30/2023 Washington State U... X -3,000.00 -3,173.40
Check 06/30/2023 University of Utah X -3,000.00 -6,173.40
Check 06/30/2023 Washington State U... X -3,000.00 -9,173.40

Total Checks and Payments -9,173.40 -9,173.40

Deposits and Credits - 5 items
Deposit 01/01/2023 X 3,000.00 3,000.00
Deposit 01/03/2023 X 1,000.00 4,000.00
Deposit 01/03/2023 X 3,000.00 7,000.00
Check 01/23/2023 2124 ASF X 2,200.00 9,200.00
Deposit 02/12/2023 X 1,000.00 10,200.00

Total Deposits and Credits 10,200.00 10,200.00

Total Cleared Transactions 1,026.60 1,026.60

Cleared Balance 1,026.60 1,026.60

Register Balance as of 07/31/2023 1,026.60 1,026.60

Ending Balance 1,026.60 1,026.60

11:02 AM AAUW Anacortes
08/13/23 Reconciliation Detail

ASF--AAUW STEM, Period Ending 07/31/2023
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Jul 31, 23

Beginning Balance 0.00
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 8 items -9,173.40
Deposits and Credits - 5 items 10,200.00

Total Cleared Transactions 1,026.60

Cleared Balance 1,026.60

Register Balance as of 07/31/2023 1,026.60

Ending Balance 1,026.60

11:02 AM AAUW Anacortes
08/13/23 Reconciliation Summary

ASF--AAUW STEM, Period Ending 07/31/2023
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 0.00
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 12 items
Check 01/23/2023 X -204.00 -204.00
Check 01/23/2023 X -1.14 -205.14
Check 05/01/2023 X -17.00 -222.14
Check 06/30/2023 University of Washin... X -2,000.00 -2,222.14
Check 06/30/2023 Grand Canyon Univ... X -2,000.00 -4,222.14
Check 06/30/2023 Oregon State Univer... X -2,000.00 -6,222.14
Check 06/30/2023 Saint Martin's Univer... X -2,000.00 -8,222.14
Check 06/30/2023 Western Washingto... X -2,000.00 -10,222.14
Check 06/30/2023 University of Washin... X -2,000.00 -12,222.14
Check 06/30/2023 University of Washin... X -2,000.00 -14,222.14
Check 06/30/2023 X -29.12 -14,251.26
Check 07/01/2023 X -8.50 -14,259.76

Total Checks and Payments -14,259.76 -14,259.76

Deposits and Credits - 6 items
Deposit 01/01/2023 X 3,282.35 3,282.35
Deposit 01/23/2023 X 67.29 3,349.64
Check 01/23/2023 2123 ASF X 12,000.00 15,349.64
Deposit 05/01/2023 X 1,000.00 16,349.64
Deposit 06/30/2023 X 1,712.70 18,062.34
Deposit 07/01/2023 X 500.00 18,562.34

Total Deposits and Credits 18,562.34 18,562.34

Total Cleared Transactions 4,302.58 4,302.58

Cleared Balance 4,302.58 4,302.58

Register Balance as of 07/31/2023 4,302.58 4,302.58

Ending Balance 4,302.58 4,302.58

10:59 AM AAUW Anacortes
08/13/23 Reconciliation Detail

ASF--AAUW Scholarship, Period Ending 07/31/2023
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Jul 31, 23

Beginning Balance 0.00
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 12 items -14,259.76
Deposits and Credits - 6 items 18,562.34

Total Cleared Transactions 4,302.58

Cleared Balance 4,302.58

Register Balance as of 07/31/2023 4,302.58

Ending Balance 4,302.58

10:58 AM AAUW Anacortes
08/13/23 Reconciliation Summary

ASF--AAUW Scholarship, Period Ending 07/31/2023
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